MCEV

 MCEV decreased by EUR 5.6bn to EUR 20.9bn
after net capital movement of EUR -1.1bn
 Main drivers of the decrease were the economic

variances from lower interest rate, lower market
value of equities and higher volatility

thereof: Italy

Growth Markets

thereof: Asia-Pacific

thereof: CEEMA

German Speaking Countries

thereof: Germany Life

Europe

thereof: France

Total2

USA

Embedded value1 NBM1VNB1

403
424
362
378
316

232
107

72
142

97
192
182
126
113

60
64

158
175
993
940

2.9%

3.1%

1.9%

1.3%

2.1%

2.9%

2.4%
5.3%
5.4%

2.3%

2.3%

11,337
9,516
7,975
6,132
9,232
6,271
4,603
3,903
2,762
1,262
1,804
1,363

913
453
851
837

4,427
4,093
26,422
20,868

2.8%

3.0%

2.2%

1.7%

2.4%

2.4%

1.9%

2.0%

2.2%

B 65

©
 A

lli
an

z
S

E
 2

01
2

Embedded value1 sensitivity analysis
(EUR mn)

1) After non-controlling interests, adjusted for illiquidity premium, EIOPA yield curve extrapolation and change of cost of capital charge
2) The ultimate forward rate for yield curve extrapolation is unchanged for interest sensitivities
3) Total includes holding expenses, internal reinsurance and Mexico

-100bp +100bp
+25%

swaption
+25%
equity

death
risk

longevity
risk

German Speaking Countries 9,516 -550 -5,437 2,880 -1,356 -703 295 23 -322 -26
thereof: Germany Life 6,132 -415 -4,998 2,369 -1,261 -637 242 16 -308 13

Europe 6,271 -352 -726 386 -314 -203 214 59 -84 77
thereof: France 3,903 -212 -239 48 -118 -167 111 31 -54 48

thereof: Italy 1,262 -72 -191 145 -151 -8 39 5 -4 -18

Growth Markets 1,363 -33 -688 461 -82 -39 96 119 -28 39
thereof: Asia-Pacific 453 -30 -646 437 -66 -37 67 105 -28 18

thereof: CEEMA 837 -3 -41 24 -16 -1 29 14 0 20

USA 4,093 -89 -521 242 -112 -304 94 8 -60 -103

Total3 20,868 -1,024 -7,378 3,974 -1,864 -1,248 703 213 -510 -3

Economic factors

Base
case

-10%
expense

-10%
lapse

Non economic factors

-5% mortalityDrop in
equity

value by
10%

risk free2

assumptions
volatilities

B. Group financial results 2011 – Additional information on L/H

B 66

©
 A

lli
an

z
S

E
 2

01
2

Value of new business1 sensitivity analysis
(EUR mn)

-100bp +100bp
+25%

swaption
+25%
equity death risk

longevity
risk

German Speaking Countries 273 -1 -499 184 -118 -62 40 4 -21 44
thereof: Germany Life 242 0 -482 169 -115 -59 37 3 -21 42

Europe 160 -10 -33 13 -8 -1 11 5 0 12
thereof: France 46 0 4 -3 1 0 1 1 0 0

thereof: Italy 78 -4 -8 4 -6 0 5 2 0 6

Growth Markets 158 -1 -6 -1 -2 0 14 8 -1 19
thereof: Asia-Pacific 95 -1 -7 1 0 0 9 6 -1 14

thereof: CEEMA 60 0 1 -2 -2 0 5 2 0 6

USA -4 -26 -92 56 -10 -27 9 0 -4 -6

Total4 508 -37 -635 249 -137 -90 76 17 -24 71

-10%
expense

-10%
lapse

Base
case2

-5% mortalityDrop in
equity

value by
10%

risk free3

assumptions
volatilities

Economic factors Non economic factors

B. Group financial results 2011 – Additional information on L/H

1) After non-controlling interests, adjusted for illiquidity premium, EIOPA yield curve extrapolation and change of cost of capital charge
2) Sensitivity analysis for new business in 2011 is assessed relative to the VNB calculated using assumptions as of 31.12.11
3) The ultimate forward rate for yield curve extrapolation is unchanged for interest sensitivities
4) Total includes holding expenses, internal reinsurance and Mexico B 67